ROBERT MENENDEZ NEW JERSEY

COMMITTEES:
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN
AFFAIRS
FINANCE
FOREIGN RELATIONS, CHAIRMAN

United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3005

528 SENATE HART OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224-4744

> 210 HUDSON STREET HARBORSIDE 3, SUITE #1000 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07311 (973) 645-3030

208 WHITE HORSE PIKE SUITE 18-19 BARRINGTON, NJ 08007 (856) 757-5353

May 27, 2022

The Honorable Patrick Leahy Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Richard Shelby Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Leahy and Vice Chairman Shelby:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the FY2023 Interior, Environment and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

ROBERT MENENDEZ
United States Senator